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Rules and Regulations

The UPHA Chapter 5 Horse Show reserves the right to decline to receive any exhibitor and/or
horse to show and the right to order from the grounds any exhibitor, horse or caretaker,
without penalty of compensation.

USEF Requirements
This show is licensed by USEF as a Competition Lite.

e Owners and riders are not required to be members of the Federation, but any
competing member, 18 or older must have completed the SafeSport Training prior to
the first day of competition.

e Anyone signing as trainer on the entry form, must be a competing member of USEF and
must have completed the SafeSport Training prior to the first day of competition.

e Drug fees are not charged at a Competition Lite show, but any horse is subject to
testing. Medication forms must be filed electronically.

e Lite Competitions will award half-value HOTY points to all USEF recorded horses, whose
owner is a competing member.

Every class offered herein, which is covered by the rules and specifications of the current USEF
Rule Book will be conducted and judged in accordance therewith.

Arrivals/Departures

The established MOVE-IN may begin no earlier than 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 5/15/23 and the
established MOVE-OUT must be complete no later than 10:00 a.m. on Sunday, 5/21/23. Horses
arriving Sunday 5/14/23 will be charged an early arrival fee of $45 per stall. Horses departing
later than 10:00 a.m. on Sunday 5/21/23 will be charged a late departure fee of $45 per stall.
When animals, humans, tack, equipment, feed, supplies and/or any other property occupy
stalls prior to the established MOVE- IN, these shall be considered EARLY ARRIVAL STALLS and
billable rates and fees shall apply. Likewise, when animals, humans, tack, equipment, feed,
supplies and/or any other property occupy stalls after the established MOVE-OUT, these shall
be considered LATE DEPARTURE STALLS and billable rates and fees shall apply.

Facility access prior to the established MOVE-IN shall not be granted without prior approval
from Facility and Show Management

Attention-Getting Devices

Use of any explosives, including firecrackers and fire extinguishers is prohibited anywhere on
the show grounds, except in the case of fire. Any such devices will be confiscated. Attendants,
caretakers or trainers may not use attention getting devices of any kind in or around the show
arena during show performances. Lash whips are not allowed on victory passes or in the warm
up arena during performances.



Bedding

Initial bedding will not be provided. Only bag shavings will be available for purchase through
the horse show office. Bedding can be ordered on the entry blank and will be delivered to your
stalls prior to your arrival. Please note your arrival day and time on the entry blank. You can
also call or e-mail Kelly McFaul kellymcfa@aol.com or call 316-650-2287 to order your bedding.
Shavings will be $13 per bag. Feed & Hay can be purchased through Straatmann’s Feed by
calling 636-828-5314. Prebedding is available at $25 per stall. NOTE: NEC must be notified 72
hours before move-in or prebedding will not be guaranteed.

NO BEDDING WILL BE ALLOWED TO BE BROUGHT IN BY AN OUTSIDE VENDOR. NEITHER BARK
NOR SAWDUST WILL BE ALLOWED TO BE HAULED IN FROM THE OUTSIDE.

Box Seating
A limited number of party boxes (8 seats per box) are available. The cost of each box is $250. To
request a box, please contact khulse@stephens.edu to reserve your box.

Electrical

All extension cords must be Underwriters Laboratory approved for outdoor use. Show
management will inspect the use of electrical appliances and extension cords. These rules are
for the protection of the exhibitor, his livestock, fellow exhibitors and the public.

Entries

Entries must be postmarked by April 19, 2023 to avoid a late penalty. All entry blanks must be
properly signed by an adult. All horses will be charged a non-refundable office fee of $30 per
horse. Entries postmarked after April 19th, 2023 will be charged a post entry fee of $25 per
horse. This will be in addition to the other fees. Entries will be accepted up to one hour before
the scheduled start of each session.

Exhibitors and Attendants: Duties and Appearance

All attendants in charge of horses or assisting with the preparation and showing of horses will
be subject to the orders of the Horse Show Manager. As the show expects to receive substantial
amounts of video coverage, the management requests that all exhibitors and attendants
present themselves in appropriate attire at all times in or around the ring. Exhibitors are also
cautioned as to their conduct in the ring and schooling areas, especially with respect to training
and schooling of horses.

Fees

Payment of all fees must be made in US Funds. A penalty of $50 will be charged for all non-
negotiable funds. Management reserves the right to prohibit from competition and return the
entry of any owner, rider, driver, or trainer whose processing or entry fee payment has been
returned as non-negotiable on one or more occasions. The Horse Show reserves the right to
require guaranteed funds from exhibitors. When you provide a check or credit card as payment,
you authorize us either to use information from your check to make a one-time electronic funds
transfer from your account or to process the payment as a check transaction. Failure to
promptly clear any outstanding debt with the UPHA Chapter 5 Horse Show will result in a
complaint filed with USEF.



Footing
Indoor warm up ring and the show ring footing is a synthetic surface. The size of the arena is
120’ x 240’°. Outdoor rings are a combination of sand, dirt and clay.

Health Regulations

The UPHA Chapter 5 Horse Show follows the guidelines of the State of Missouri and the United
States Equestrian Federation to protect the health and safety of all the horses at the show. At
the printing of the prize list, the following are the requirements for all horses entering the
property.

All horses must have proof of negative Coggins test performed within 12 months of the
show.

All out of state horses must have a Health Certificate within 30 days of Horse Show.

All horses entering the grounds must be accompanied by documentation of Equine
Influenza Virus and Equine

Herpes Virus (Rhinopneumonitis) vaccinations within 6 months prior to entering the
property. Horses not in Compliance with the rule may be required to leave the competition
grounds upon request by competition management. Documentation should consist of one
of the following methods mentioned below. The frequency of the vaccine administration
should be per the vaccine manufacturer’s or veterinarian’s recommendations.

It is recommended that vaccines are administered by or under the direction of a
veterinarian.

In the case of vaccines administered by a veterinarian, the exhibitor upon request by
competition management, must provide documentation from the veterinarian on
documenting that the horse in question received the vaccinations, name of the vaccines and
date of vaccine administration.

In the case of vaccines administered by a person other than a veterinarian, the exhibitor,
upon request by competition management, must provide a receipt of vaccine purchase
which is signed by the owner, or agent with care, custody and control of the horse; name,
serial number and expiration date of the vaccine and date of vaccine administration.

In the case of a horse that is unable to receive either of the vaccinations due to a history of
adverse reactions, the exhibitor upon requests by competition management, must provide
a letter from the veterinarian on official letterhead stating that the horse in question cannot
be vaccinated due to medical concerns and a log of temperatures taken twice daily for the
seven days prior to entering the competition grounds. These horses must also have their
temperatures taken and logged twice daily while on the competition grounds. The log of
temperatures should be provided to the competition management, steward, or technical
delegate when requested.

Copies of all necessary health papers can be mailed with entries or copies will be requested
at the horse show office at check in.

Motorized Vehicles
e Minors who do not have a valid driver’s license which allows them to operate a motorized
vehicle in the state in which they reside will not be permitted to operate a motorized vehicle of



any kind, including, but not limited to, golf carts, motorcycles, scooters, or farm utility vehicles,
on the competition grounds of licensed competitions. Minors who have a valid temporary
license may operate the above described motorized vehicles as long as they are accompanied
by an adult with a valid driver’s license. The parent/legal guardian or individual who signs the
entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operating a motorized vehicle in violation of this
rule are solely responsible for any damages, claims, losses or actions resulting from that
operation. Violations of this rule will be cause for penalties against those responsible for the
child committing the offense. Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices for individuals
with disabilities are exempt from this rule. GR1301.7

e The unsafe use of personal electronic transport devices, as determined by the Competition
Officials and Management in their sole discretion, that do not require a driver’s license to
operate, including but not limited to Segways, Hoverboards and single-wheeled scooters is
prohibited on competition grounds. Operating such devices in areas where people gather may
be deemed “unsafe use” if there is a risk of harm to others. If the operator of the device is a
minor, the parent/legal guardian of individual who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian
of a minor operating the device in violation of this rule is accountable and may be subject to
penalties. Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices for individuals with disabilities are
exempt from this rule. GR1301.8.

NEC Requirements

e NEC requires two (2) bales of bedding coverage at all times on the floor of each animal-
occupied stall, and all bed- ding must be purchased exclusively from the Facility. No
shavings or alternate bedding shall be brought onto NEC premises (all veterinary exceptions
must be approved in advance by NEC).

e Bedding, once delivered, cannot be returned for a refund.

e Stall panels may not be disassembled or removed without explicit approval from NEC and
Show Management. Disassembling and removing panels will incur fees up to $300 per panel
plus reimbursement for repairs/replacement of damaged or defaced property.

e All hay and bedding must be purchased from NEC. No outside retailers or wholesalers may
provide or deliver these products to the Facility

e Every equine entering NEC property must be accompanied by a negative Equine Infectious
Anemia (EIA) Report, commonly called a Coggins Test, conducted within twelve (12) months
of the MOVE-IN date for the EVENT. Every equine at NEC must com- ply with any and all
health rules and regulations, including but not limited to health certification and permit
acquisition, as issued and/or imposed by the State of Missouri Department of Agriculture
and the Missouri State Veterinarian. Any equine discovered to be without a current,
negative Coggins Test and/or without documents verifying compliance with any and all rules
and regulations is- sued and/or imposed by the State of Missouri Department of Agriculture
and the Missouri State Veterinarian shall be removed from NEC immediately and that
LICENSEE shall be responsible for all expenses incurred by the Facility for eliminating and/or
minimizing resulting bio-security risks presented to other equines at NEC.

e All rented golf carts utilized on NEC property must be rented from the Facility. NO outside
leasing agents or entities may provide or deliver these products to the Facility.

e Only alcoholic beverages purchased from and/or provided by NEC will be permitted in



public common areas such as arenas, lobbies, patios and banquet spaces.

e Exhibitors please be aware of the following, important directions and policies for the NEC:

e SMOKING IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED BY St. Charles County & Lake St. Louis ordinances.

e NO OPEN FLAMES in barns or indoors at any time

e LUNGEING IS PERMITTED in DESIGNATED AREAS ONLY

e ALLUNATTENDED HORSES must be STALLED.

e KEEP BLACK HOOF POLISH on dirt floors or disposal surfaces.

e LEASHED, FRIENDLY DOGS are welcome in public areas.

e KEEP MOTORIZED VEHICLES out of barns and buildings at all times.

e KEEP FIRE LANES, MANURE PITS and UN/LOADING ZONES CLEAR of parked vehicles.

e PARK Trailers in Trailer Parking, RVs in RV Parking and Cars/Trucks in Vehicle Parking.

e ARRANGE Grey/Black water DUMPING with NEC in advance. MOBILE Services are available.

e DEFACING, DAMAGING OR DESTROYING NEC Property will incur fines.

e FOR SAFETY, USE NO STAPLES, NAILS, SCREWS, OR HOOKS on or in stalls and stall doors.

e KEEP HORSES OFF CONCRETE walkways and patios.

e ACCESS TO VIP/RESERVED AREAS is LIMITED to VIP Guests

e REFRAIN from USING DANGEROUS OR DISRUPTIVE MATERIALS (Such as glass containers,
open-flame BBQs, space heaters, electric blankets, fireworks, airhorns)

Payments
Checks & Credit Cards are acceptable payments for your entries. If you choose to use a Credit
Card a 4% processing fee will be added to the total.

Prize Money

Prize money will be paid to the owner of the horse unless otherwise specified. A Social Security
Number or Federal ID must be provided. Premiums will be mailed within 30 days following the
show. Jackpot classes will have $75 of each entry fee added and are paid out 50%, 30%, 20%.

Refunds

Refunds will be made upon presentation of a Certificate of lliness issued by a Veterinarian on
official letterhead stating the illness or lameness. Fees will be refunded minus a $15 scratch fee
and the non-refundable office fee. Refunds for stall requests after April 19, 2023 will not be
honored.

Responsibility

Neither the UPHA Chapter 5 Horse Show nor the National Equestrian Center at Lake St. Louis
will be responsible for any article of any kind or nature that may be lost, stolen or destroyed,
nor liable for any accident, loss, damage or injury that may occur to an Exhibitor, Owner,
Trainer, Agent, Caretaker, Individual or Spectator sustained while at the UPHA Chapter 5 Horse
Show. This shall be incorporated as a condition of entry or admittance to the show.

RV Spaces
RV Spaces are to be reserved directly with the National Equestrian Center. Reserve online at
www.thenationalequestriancenter.com



Stall Fees

Stall Fees are $165 per stall. Stalls are permanent (10 x 10) with full doors. Temporary stalls
may be used if entries require. Horses arriving Sunday will be charged an early arrival fee of $45
per stall. Stall fees must accompany entries. Extra charges ($100 per stall) will apply for
removing or altering doors. The fee may be waived if you let us know in advance that you
would like to remove stall doors. There will be a $300 fine assessed, per panel, for temporary
panels that are removed and not restored to the original condition. All horses must have a stall.

UPHA Classics
To compete in a UPHA Classic, all horses and ponies must:
e Be properly nominated for the UPHA Classics program.
e Registered with their appropriate breed registry.
e Be shown under their registered name.
¢ All trainers, owners and riders must be a Professional or Associate member of UPHA.

You can do your entries online at horseshowsonline.com.

IMPORTANT: Please ensure all data is input correctly in your account.
If it is entered incorrectly, it will import into every horse show you
enter incorrectly and will need to be corrected every single time.

CASH INCENTIVE DRAWINGS
$100 to be awarded at the end of every session.
You must be present to win!
AM Session will be drawn from the Owners and Riders
PM Session will be drawn from the Trainers



UPHA CHAPTER 5 SCHEDULE - 2023

Wednesday — 9:00 a.m.

1 Opportunity Ranch Trail

2 Opportunity Ranch Riding

3 Opportunity Ranch Rail
Wednesday - 10:00 a.m.

4 AHHS Medallion Roadster to Bike

5 Morgan Western Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor
6 Hackney Pony Limit

7 ASB Three Gaited Junior/Limit Horse

8 Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving

9 Saddle Seat Equitation Adult

10  ASB Show Pleasure Driving

11  ASB Show Pleasure Limit Horse/Rider
12 Hackney Roadster Pony Limit

13 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Ladies

14  ASB Fine Harness Junior/Limit

15  WT Hunter Seat Equitation 11 & Under
16  MHSA Saddle Seat Medallion 17 & Under
17  ASB Western Country Pleasure

18 Harness Pony Open

19  ASB Country Pleasure Limit

20  WIJ Western Pleasure 11 & Under

21  Roadster to Bike

22 ASB Park Pleasure Open

23 Harness Pony Limit

24 ASB Country Pleasure Driving

25  ASB Five Gaited Country Pleasure

26  Shetland Pleasure Driving

27  Monarch Single Bit WT

28  Morgan Pleasure Driving Open
Wednesday — 6:00 p.m.

29  Parade Horse Open

30  ASB Park Pleasure Junior/Limit Horse
31  ASB Show Pleasure Veteran Horse 11 & Over
32 Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving

33  AMHA Saddle Seat Medal

34  Monarch Single Bit WTC

35  ASB Park Junior/Limit Horse

36 Morgan Western Pleasure Open

37  ASB Five Gaited UPHA Classic

38  ASB Park Junior Exhibitor

39  ASB Fine Harness Open

40 Saddle Seat Equitation 14-17

41  Hackney Pony Open

42 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure

43  Saddle Seat Equitation 13 & Under

44  ASB Five-Gaited Callaway's Born To Win Ladies
45  ASB Fine Harness Amateur

46  Saddle & Bridle Pleasure Equitation Medallion
47  Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Ladies
48  Shetland Modern Harness Open

49

ASB Three Gaited Amateur

50 ASB Country Pleasure Adult

51 Hackney Roadster Pony Open

52  ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Junior Exhibitor
53  Morgan English Pleasure Ladies

54  ASB Five Gaited Open

Thursday — 9:00 a.m.

55  Opportunity Trail

56  Opportunity Novice Trail

57 Saddle & Bridle Working Western Pleasure
Thursday — 10:00 p.m.

58  Morgan Pleasure Driving Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor
59  Opportunity English Pleasure

60  WTC Training Class

61  WT Saddle Seat Equitation 11 & Under

62  Morgan English Pleasure Open

63  ASB Five Gaited Junior Exhibitor

64  Opportunity Western Pleasure

65  Monarch Single Bit 5-Gaited Show Pleasure
66  Morgan Western Pleasure Ladies

67  UPHA Challenge Cup 17 & Under

68  Morgan Hunter Seat Equitation 17 & Under
69  Morgan Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse

70  Harness Pony Amateur

71  Opportunity Hunter Pleasure

72  Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle

73  ASB Park Pleasure UPHA Classic

74  WT Hunter Pleasure 11 & Under

75  ASB Country Pleasure Jr Exhibitor 13 & Under
76  ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Adult

77  Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open

78  Shetland Modern Roadster Pony

79  Morgan Western Pleasure Junior Horse

80  ASB Country Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 14-17
81  WIJ Western Seat Equitation 11 & Under

82  AHHS Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving Medallion
83 AMHA Western Seat Medal

Thursday — 6:00 p.m.

84  ASB Fine Harness UPHA Classic

85  ASB Three Gaited Open

86  ASB Three Gaited UPHA Classic

87  Saddle & Bridle Hunter Seat Classic

88  Hackney Pony Park Pleasure Driving UPHA Classic
89  ASB Park Amateur

90  WT English Pleasure 11 & Under

91 Hackney Roadster Pony Amateur

92  ASB Three Gaited Junior Exhibitor

93  ASB Five Gaited Junior/Limit Horse

94  ASB Show Pleasure Adult

95  Morgan Park Saddle Open

96  ASB Show Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 13 & Under
97 Saddle & Bridle Shatner Western Pleasure



98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105

ASB Park Open

ASB Show Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 14-17

ASB Three Gaited Ladies

Morgan English Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor
UPHA Adult Challenge Cup

Opportunity Pleasure Driving

Hackney Pony UPHA Classic

ASB Five Gaited Amateur

Friday — 10:00 a.m.

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Championship
Morgan Western Seat Equitation

Morgan English Pleasure Junior Horse

UPHA WT Challenge Cup 10 & Under
Opportunity Hunter Pleasure Championship
Opportunity English Pleasure Junior Exhibitor
ASB Five Gaited Country Pleasure Championship
WJ Western Pleasure Championship

Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor
Opportunity English Pleasure Amateur

ASB Park Three Year Old

Hackney Roadster Pony UPHA Classic

USEF Saddle Seat Medal

AHHS Pleasure Pony Under Saddle

Monarch Single Bit WT Championship
Shetland Pleasure Driving Championship

ASB Park Pleasure Championship

WT Hunter Seat Equitation Championship

ASB Show Pleasure Driving Championship

ASB Country Pleasure Driving Championship
Roadster to Bike Championship

Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Championship
Monarch Single Bit 5-G Show Pleasure Champ
AMHA Hunter Seat Medal

Friday — 6:00 p.m.

130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

Parade Horse Championship

ASB Fine Harness Amateur Championship
AHHS Roadster Pony Under Saddle

Morgan Western Pleasure Am/Jr. Ex. Champ
WT English Pleasure Championship

Shetland Modern Harness Championship

ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Championship
Harness Pony UPHA Classic

USEF Adult Saddle Seat Medal

ASB Country Pleasure Adult Championship
ASB Western Country Pleasure Championship
ASB Park Junior Exhibitor Championship
Hackney Roadster Pony Championship

Good Hands class

Hackney Pony Alan Raun DVM Championship
ASB Five Gaited Junior Exhibitor Championship
Opportunity Single Pass Class

Saturday —9:00 a.m.

147

Morgan Hunter Seat Equitation Championship

148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162

163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

WT Saddle Seat Equitation Championship
Opportunity Western Pleasure Championship
Morgan Hunter Pleasure Championship
Opportunity Pleasure Driving Championship
Morgan English Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Ex. Champ
Opportunity English Pleasure Am/Jr Exh Champ
Shetland Modern Roadster Pony Championship
Morgan Western Pleasure Championship

ASB Country Pleasure Jr Exhibitor Championship
WJ Western Seat Equitation Championship
Morgan Pleasure Driving Championship
Opportunity English Pleasure Championship
WT Hunter Pleasure Championship

Morgan Pleasure Driving Am/Jr. Ex. Champ
Morgan Western Seat Equitation Championship
30 MINUTE BREAK

Academy Driving Reinsmanship

Academy WTC Adult Equitation

Academy WTC Adult Horsemanship

Academy WTC 11-17 Equitation

Academy WTC 11-17 Horsemanship

Academy WTC 10 & Under Equitation
Academy WTC 10 & Under Horsemanship
Academy Equitation WT 11-17

Academy Horsemanship WT 11-17

Academy Equitation WT 9 & 10

Academy Horsemanship WT 9 & 10

Academy WT First Year Equitation

Academy WT First Year Horsemanship
Academy Equitation WT 8 & Under

Academy Horsemanship WT 8 & Under
Academy Equitation WT 8 & Under on Lead
Academy Horsemanship WT 8 & Under on Lead
Academy Leadline Walk-Only

Saturday — 6:00 p.m.

181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199

ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Jr. Ex. Champ
ASB Fine Harness Mike Roberts Jackpot Stake
ASB Three Gaited Junior Exhibitor Championship
Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Ex. Champ
ASB Park Amateur Championship

ASB Five-Gaited Show Pleasure Adult Champ
Morgan Park Saddle Championship

ASB Show Pleasure Jr. Ex. Championship
Harness Pony Championship

ASB Park John Biggins Jackpot Stake

ASB Show Pleasure Adult Championship

Saddle Seat Equitation Championship

ASB Three Gaited Jackpot Stake

ASB Five Gaited Amateur Championship
Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving Championship
Morgan English Pleasure Championship

ASB Three Gaited Amateur Championship
Hackney Roadster Pony Amateur Championship
ASB Five Gaited Jackpot Stake



Take Exit 210 to Highway 64 (Towards Kirkwood, MO) Take Lake St. Louis Blvd, Exit South
The National Equestrian Center at Lake St. Louis is about 1 1/2 miles from Highway 64
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---------- Host Hotel----------

Hilton Garden Inn
2310 Technology Drive
O’Fallon, MO

636 625 2700

For the horse show hotel rate please ask for the UPHA Chapter 5 and NEC Horse Show rate.

America’s Best Value Inn

10600 Veteran’s Memorial Pkwy

Lake St. Louis, MO
636-625-1711

Comfort Inn & Suites
100 Comfort Inn Ct
O’Fallon, MO
636-699-8000

Economy Inn
1390 Continental Dr
Wentzville, MO
636-877-0576

Fairfield Inn & Suites
130 Crossroads South Dr
Wentzville, MO
636-322-5000

Hampton Inn by Hilton
150 Wentzville Bluffs
Wentzville, MO
636-445-3780

Holiday Inn Express
1175 Technology Dr
O’Fallon, MO
636-300-4844

Knights Inn
1400 Continental Dr
Wentzville, MO 636-327-5155

Residence Inn
101 Progress Point Ct
O’Fallon, MO
636-300-3535

Sleep Inn & Suites
1147 Technology Dr
O’Fallon, MO
636-329-1000

Staybridge Suites
1155 Technology Dr
O’Fallon, MO
636-300-0999

Super 8 Motel
987 W Terra Ln
O’Fallon, MO
636-272-7272

Wingate by Wyndham
32 Research Park Cir
Weldon Springs, MO

636-329-8503



Diamond Sponsor: $2,500.00

Sponsorship Form

Sponsor will receive a Championship or Stake class presented in your name, one reserved ringside table, sign
with your name, recognition from center ring, and website and social media recognition.

Platinum Sponsor: $1,000.00

Sponsor will receive a Championship or Stake presented in your name, a sign with your name, recognition from
center ring, and website and social media recognition.

Gold Sponsor: $500.00

Sponsor will receive a UPHA Classics class or a stake class presented in your name, a sign with your name.

Silver Sponsor: $300.00

Sponsor will receive a Stake class presented in your name.

Bronze Sponsor: $150.00

Sponsor will receive a class presented in your name.

Academy Sponsor: $75.00

Sponsor will receive two academy classes presented in your name.

Friends of UPHA Chapter 5 Horse Show Supporter: Any Amount
All donors receive announcer recognition.

Class Preference:

Make checks payable and mail to:

UPHA Chapter 5 Horse Show, c/o Chris Willis

19605 E. 11t Ter N
Independence, MO 64056

Sponsor Name:

Address:
City: State: Zip:
Phone: Email:

Payment Enclosed:

Credit Card:

Check Number

Exp. Date:

CVC: Billing Zip:

Name on Credit Card

Signature




UPHA Chapter 5 Horse Show Ringside Box Seats

A limited number of ringside box seats (8 seats per box) are available.
Preference will be given to first come first serve basis.

The cost of each box is $250.00, includes seating, and snacks.

To request a box seat, please contact Kelly Hulse
Khulse@stephens.edu or 573-590-2557.

Name:

Address:

Phone

Email

Name as it should appear on box seat

Payment: Check Number
CC Number
Expiration Date CVV Code

Name on Card

Signature




FoLDs of HONOR

The Folds of Honor Foundation funds educational scholarships for
children and family members whose military parent or spouse has been
killed or disabled in the line of duty. Nationally, there are over 172,000
family members that are affected across the country and more than
85% do not qualify for any type of federal educational funding. The
Chapter 5 Horse Show is proud to announce their support for The Folds
of Honor Foundations through a class for 2022.

This class will feature “Veteran” Three Gaited Show Pleasure American
Saddlebred horses, 11 years and over. The horse must be turning 11 or
older, in the current year of competition. Eleven years was chosen to

coincide with Veteran’s Day, which is celebrated annually on November
11th.

Corporate and individual sponsorships are available. Donations of
raffle/auction items, gift certificates or any type of gift are also
appreciated. Visit www.foldsofhonor.org for more information on the
Folds of Honor Foundation which is 501© 3 charitable organization.



Classes by Division

American Saddlebred Division
To compete, all horses must be registered with the American Saddlebred Horse & Breeders Association
(ASHBA). They must be entered in their full registered names with registration numbers and under the
names of the owner(s) of record with the ASR. A copy of the registration papers showing recorded
ownership, or a copy of the registration papers with a Certificate of Eligibility to Show issued by the
ASHBA must be submitted with entry form at the time of making entry. No qualification is required for
Jackpot classes.

Five-Gaited

105 ASB Five Gaited Amateur......cccocvveeeeeieeccireeeeee e, S35 e Thurs Eve
194 ASB Five Gaited Amateur Championship........c..cc......... S55 ittt Sat Eve
63 ASB Five Gaited Junior Exhibitor.......ccccoevvvveiiiiiininnnneen. S35 e Thurs Morn
145 ASB Five Gaited Junior Exhibitor Championship........... S55 it Fri Eve
93 ASB Five Gaited Junior/Limit HOrse .....cccvvvvvveeevrvcnnnneen. S35 s Thurs Eve
37 S500 ASB Five Gaited UPHA ClassiC.....cccoceeveveervveennnen. S100 weiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeee e, Wed Eve
44 ASB Five-Gaited Callaway's Born To Win Ladies........... S35 e Wed Eve
54 ASB Five Gaited OPeNn .....ccceevvvcvieeeeiiee et S35 e Wed Eve
199 ASB Five Gaited Jackpot Stake ........cccceevvcieeeeiiieeeenne, S100 .ot Sat Eve
Three-Gaited

49 ASB Three Gaited AMateur ...oooueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e 1 SRR Wed Eve
197 ASB Three Gaited Amateur Championship................... 555 e Sat Eve
92 ASB Three Gaited Junior EXhibitor.......ccceeeeeeeieieieieennnn. S35 s Thurs Eve
183 ASB Three Gaited Junior Exhibitor Championship........ G55 et Sat Eve
7 ASB Three Gaited Junior/Limit HOIse .....occcveevevreeennneen. 83D e Wed Morn
86 S500 ASB Three Gaited UPHA ClassiC ......coeueeeeverernneen. S100 cueiieieeeeeeeee e Thurs Eve
100 ASB Three Gaited Ladies .......cooeeeeeeeeeeeeieieeeiececececeee, S35 e Thurs Eve
85 ASB Three Gaited OPen ......ccccccvvveeeccieee e S35 e Thurs Eve
193 ASB Three Gaited Jackpot Stake ........ccccccveeeeeciieeeenneen. S100 oot Sat Eve
Fine Harness

45 ASB Fine Harness AmMateur .......cccuveeeevvviieeeeerneeeennneeen, S35 s Wed Eve
131 ASB Fine Harness Amateur Championship ................... S55 ettt Fri Eve
14 ASB Fine Harness Junior/Limit ........ccccovveveeeeiveeeenneeennen. S35 e Wed Morn
84 S500 ASB Fine Harness UPHA ClasSiC.....cceeveveeeeveennnen. S100 it Thurs Eve
39 ASB Fine Harness OPeN........ccuuunenenneennnnes 83D e Wed Eve
182 ASB Fine Harness Mike Roberts Jackpot Stake............ SL00 e Sat Eve
Park

89 ASB Park AMateur.......oocueevevieeeeecee e S35 s Thurs Eve
185 ASB Park Amateur Championship.......ccoccceeeeeeiecninnneen. G55 e Sat Eve
38 ASB Park Junior EXhibitor.......cccocveveviiiiiieccee e S35 s Wed Eve
141 ASB Park Junior Exhibitor Championship..........c........... L1 S Fri Eve

116 ASB Park Three Year Old .......oocveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 835 e Fri Morn



35 ASB Park Junior/Limit HOISE .....eevvveeiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee S e Wed Eve

98 ASB Park OPeN .....eoevieiieteeeteectee et 53 T Thurs Eve
190 ASB Park John Biggins Jackpot Stake ..........cccccuveennneen. S100 cooeiieeeeeereeeee e Sat Eve
Park Pleasure

30 ASB Park Pleasure Junior/Limit HOrse ........ccceeeevvvenne... S35 e Wed Eve
73 S500 ASB Park Pleasure UPHA ClasSiC .....ccoevveevveernnen.. S100 e Thurs Morn
22 ASB Park Pleasure Open......cccocuveeeecveeeeeciieeeesieee e S35 e Wed Morn
122 ASB Park Pleasure Championship .......cccoccvveeeiiciiereennee. 855 ettt Fri Morn
Show Pleasure

76 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Adult........cccceeeeeirreeenne G35 e Thurs Morn
186 ASB Five-Gaited Show Pleasure Adult Champ .............. G55 et Sat Eve
181 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Jr. Ex. Champ.............. 555 et Sat Eve
52 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Junior Exhibitor .......... S35 e Wed Eve
94 ASB Show Pleasure Adult.......ccooeeeeeeeeieieieieieieieiececnns S35 s Thurs Eve
191 ASB Show Pleasure Adult Championship........c..ccc....... S55 e Sat Eve
96 ASB Show Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 13 & Under.......... S35 e Thurs Eve
99 ASB Show Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 14-17.................... 83D s Thurs Eve
188 ASB Show Pleasure Jr. Ex. Championship ..................... G55 e Sat Eve
11 ASB Show Pleasure Limit Horse/Rider ......cccccceeveeeenneen. 83D e Wed Morn
31 ASB Show Pleasure Veteran Horse 11 & Over.............. 83D e Wed Eve
10 ASB Show Pleasure Driving ......ccccceeecveeeeciieeeccciee e S35 e Wed Morn
124 ASB Show Pleasure Driving Championship.................... 855 ettt Fri Morn

Country Pleasure

25 ASB Five Gaited Country Pleasure ........cccceceeeeecuveeeennee. S35 e Wed Morn
112 ASB Five Gaited Country Pleasure Championship ........ S55 et Fri Morn
50 ASB Country Pleasure Adult........cccecveviiviieeeciciee e, S35 e Wed Eve
139 ASB Country Pleasure Adult Championship.................. S55 et Fri Eve
75 ASB Country Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 13 & Under...... S35 e Thurs Morn
80 ASB Country Pleasure Junior Exhibitor 14-17 ............... S35 e Thurs Morn
156 ASB Country Pleasure Jr Exhibitor Championship ........ S55 et Sat Morn
19 ASB Country Pleasure Limit.......cccccceeeeeeiciiiieeee e, S35 e Wed Morn
24 ASB Country Pleasure Driving ......ccccccoeeeevvieereeeeeeecnnneen, S35 s Wed Morn
125 ASB Country Pleasure Driving Championship................ G55 et Fri Morn
42 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure .........ccecevvvveeeeeeeeeccnnnnenn. 3 T Wed Eve
87 Saddle & Bridle Hunter Seat ClassSiC........cccceevrrveeeennnen. S35 e Thurs Eve
136 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Championship................ G55 et Fri Eve
17 ASB Western Country Pleasure........cccceeeeevveeeeecnveeeeennne S35 e Wed Morn
97 Saddle & Bridle Shatner Western Pleasure .................. S35 s Thurs Eve
140 ASB Western Country Pleasure Championship............. S55 ittt Fri Eve

57 Saddle & Bridle Working Western Pleasure ................. S35 e, Thurs Morn



Parade Horse Division

29 Parade Horse Open........ueeeeeeeecciiiiieeeeeeeciieeeee e e e 83D e Wed Eve
130 Parade Horse Championship........cccccceeeeeiiiiiieeeeeeecnns 555 s Fri Eve

Hackney Pony Division

e |n order to compete, all Hackney Ponies must be registered with the American Hackney Horse Society
and/or the Canadian Hackney Society. They must be entered in their full registered names, with
registration numbers, and under the names of the owner(s) of record with the AHHS or the CHS. A
copy of registration papers showing proof of ownership must be submitted with entry form at the
time of making entry or presented to competition office before competition number will be released.

o All exhibitors entered in AHHS Medallion classes must be junior members of the Hackney Society.

e Harness and Roadster ponies must present a measurement card before numbers are released. A time
for measurement at the show will be announced.

Hackney

6 Hackney Pony Limit........ccccoeeiiiiiieicceee e S35 e Wed Morn
104  $250 Hackney Pony UPHA ClassSiC......cccoveereereeveereennnn. S100 oot Thurs Eve
41 Hackney Pony Open.......ccccveeeiciieeecieee e 1 T Wed Eve
144 Hackney Pony Alan Raun DVM Championship ............. 131 S Fri Eve
Harness

70 Harness Pony Amateur .......covvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicceeeeee, S35 e Thurs Morn
23 Harness Pony Limit......ccccciiiiiiiiiii, S35 e Wed Morn
137 $250 Harness Pony UPHA ClassSiC........oovvvuveeveenveenneenne. S100 it Fri Eve
18 Harness PONy OPeNn.....cccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeceeeeeeeeceeeee, S35 e Wed Morn
189 Harness Pony Championship .......cccccceeeeeicciiiieeen e, 555 e Sat Eve

Park Pleasure Driving
88 $250 Hackney Pony Park Pleasure Driving UPHA Classic $100 ........ccccevveveeeeeeveennens Thurs Eve

Pleasure Driving

119 AHHS Pleasure Pony Under Saddle.........cccccceeerennnnneen. 83D e Fri Morn
82 AHHS Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving Medallion ......... S35 e Thurs Morn
32 Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving ......ccccceeeevvivveeeeeeeeenns 3 3 T Wed Eve
195 Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving Championship ............ 555 et Sat Eve
Roadster

4 AHHS Medallion Roadster to Bike.......ccccccveeerriieeennnen. S35 e Wed Morn
91 Hackney Roadster Pony Amateur .......ccccevvvveeeeeeeecnnnns S35 e Thurs Eve
198 Hackney Roadster Pony Amateur Championship.......... 555 et Sat Eve
12 Hackney Roadster Pony Limit ........ccccceeeeviieeecccieeeenee, S35 e Wed Morn
117  $250 Hackney Roadster Pony UPHA Classic ................ S100 oo, Fri Morn
51 Hackney Roadster Pony Open .......ccccceeeevieeeecveeeeennen, S35 e Wed Eve
142 Hackney Roadster Pony Championship ........ccceeenn.eee. 855 ettt Fri Eve

132 AHHS Roadster Pony Under Saddle .........ccccceeeuvveennnee. S35 e Fri Eve



Roadster Division

21 ROAASTEr 10 BIKE...oeeeeeee e 83D e Wed Morn
126 Roadster to Bike Championship......cccccceeeciiiiieeeieiiinnns 555 e Fri Morn

Shetland Division

All entries must be registered in American Shetland Pony Club Stud Book except foals for which
registration has been applied. Registration must be evidenced by the original certificate or an official
copy. Entries must be identical to the name and number shown in the official record of the ASPC. A pony
shall not be shown in a Performance class unless the owner is in possession of a current ASPC or
Federation Measurement Card or valid measurement form issued by ASPC or the Federation or
Management can confirm the measurement electronically with the Federation. (See GR502.)

48 Shetland Modern Harness Open........cccccveeeeeeeeecnvnnnenn. 3 T Wed Eve
135 Shetland Modern Harness Championship .................... S55 e Fri Eve
78 Shetland Modern Roadster Pony........cccccceeeeeeeecnnnnnenn. S35 e Thurs Morn
154 Shetland Modern Roadster Pony Championship.......... S55 et Sat Morn
26 Shetland Pleasure Driving .......ccccceeevcveeeeicieeeccciee e S35 e Wed Morn
121 Shetland Pleasure Driving Championship..................... 855 ettt Fri Morn

Morgan Division
Horses shown in this division must be registered with the American Morgan Horse Association, Inc., or
an organization having registry reciprocity, (Canadian Morgan Horse Association, British Morgan Horse
Society, Swedish Morgan Horse Society.) Horses must be entered under their full registered name or if
under one year of age be eligible for registration. Horses must be entered under the names of the
owner(s) or lessee of record. A copy of the registration papers showing recorded ownership or proof of
lease must be submitted with entry form at the time of making entry.

Classic Pleasure

8 Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving......ccccccoeeccvvvveeeeeeeeenns S35 s Wed Morn
106 Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Championship........... G55 et Fri Morn
47 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Ladies .........cccceerennneens S35 e Wed Eve
72 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle........ccccceveiviveeeeeennnns S35 e Thurs Morn
127 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Championship ........... G55 et Fri Morn

English Pleasure

101 Morgan English Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor........... S35 e Thurs Eve
152 Morgan English Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Ex. Champ ........ S55 et Sat Morn
108 Morgan English Pleasure Junior Horse .......cc.cccveeeneee. S35 e Fri Morn
53 Morgan English Pleasure Ladies .........cccoecvveeeeicnveeennnne. S35 e Wed Eve
62 Morgan English Pleasure Open......cccccceeevcveeecccrieeeennee, S35 e, Thurs Morn
196 Morgan English Pleasure Championship ........ccccceeuueee. S55 et Sat Eve

Hunter Pleasure

114 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur/Ir. Exhibitor........... 83D e Fri Morn
184 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Ex. Champ ........ D et Sat Eve
69 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse ........ccccceeeeennees S35 e Thurs Morn



13 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Ladies.......ccccccevveciviieeeeeennnns S35 e Wed Morn

77 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open.......ccccceeevvcvivieeeeeeeeenns 3 T Thurs Morn
150 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Championship .......cccccc........ 31 T Sat Morn
Park Saddle

187 Morgan Park Saddle Championship........cccccceecuveeeennen. S55 et e Sat Eve
95 Morgan Park Saddle Open .......ccccceeeeveeeecieee e, 1 T Thurs Eve

Pleasure Driving

58 Morgan Pleasure Driving Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor........... S35 e, Thurs Morn
161 Morgan Pleasure Driving Am/Jr. Ex. Championship ..... S55 et Sat Morn
28 Morgan Pleasure Driving Open........cccceeevcvveeeeecvveeeennen, S35 e Wed Morn
158 Morgan Pleasure Driving Championship ........cccceeeun.e.e. 855 ettt Sat Morn

Western Pleasure

5 Morgan Western Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor ........ S35 s Wed Morn
133 Morgan Western Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Ex. Champ...... L1 Fri Eve
79 Morgan Western Pleasure Junior Horse........cccceeeennees S35 e Thurs Morn
66 Morgan Western Pleasure Ladi€s......cccccoeeecvvvveeeeeennnn. G35 e Thurs Morn
36 Morgan Western Pleasure Open ......cccceeeccvvvveeeeeeeeenns S35 e Wed Eve
155 Morgan Western Pleasure Championship.................... S55 e Sat Morn

Open to All Breeds

Monarch

128 Monarch Single Bit 5-G Show Pleasure Champ ............ S55 ittt Fri Morn
65 Monarch Single Bit 5-Gaited Show Pleasure ................ S35 e Thurs Morn
27 Monarch Single Bit WT ....ccoeiiiiiiiecee e S35 e Wed Morn
120 Monarch Single Bit WT Championship .......cccccceeeeennins 555 e Fri Morn
34 Monarch Single Bit WTC ......ccoveveeeeeeeeeereeeee e 83D e Wed Eve
Opportunity

115 Opportunity English Pleasure Amateur ............cc.......... S35 e Fri Morn
111 Opportunity English Pleasure Junior Exhibitor ............. S35 e Fri Morn
153 Opportunity English Pleasure Amateur/Jr Exh Champ. S55 ...ccccoovvveveveeceeeeeceeeeae Sat Morn
59 Opportunity English Pleasure ........cccccevvvveeeeeevcccvvnnnnnnn. %1 Thurs Morn
159 Opportunity English Pleasure Championship ............... S55 et Sat Morn
71 Opportunity Hunter Pleasure ........ccoccvvvveeeeeeecccvvnnnnnn. S35 e Thurs Morn
110 Opportunity Hunter Pleasure Championship ............... G55 et Fri Morn
103 Opportunity Pleasure Driving .......cccccceecveeeeccveeesiinnenn, S35 e Thurs Eve
151 Opportunity Pleasure Driving Championship ............... S55 et Sat Morn
64 Opportunity Western Pleasure.........ccccoccueeeeecveeeeennnen. S35 e, Thurs Morn
149 Opportunity Western Pleasure Championship............. 31 S Sat Morn
3 Opportunity Ranch Rail......cccccuveeviiieiiniiieeeceee e, S35 e Wed Morn
2 Opportunity Ranch Riding.......cccceevvveviriiieeecciieeeciieen, S35 e Wed Morn
1 Opportunity Ranch Trail......cccccceevvciieeiicieeecciee e, S35 e Wed Morn
56 Opportunity Novice Trail.....ccoceeeveiieeenciiee e, S35 e Thurs Morn

55 Opportunity Trail.....cocveee e S35 e Thurs Morn



60
146

Opportunity WTC Training Class .......ccccevvveveeeeeeecccnnnnnen. S35 e Thurs Morn
Opportunity Single Pass Class.....cccccoecevvvveeeeeeeeccnnnnenn. S100 ..ueiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e Fri Eve
Horses will draw for an order of go. Each horse will enter the ring, show one lap and then
leaves. At the conclusion of the class, all entries come back into the ring and line up and are
judged. Winner to receive 50% of entry fees.

Equitation Division

o Riders showing in AMHA Medal Classes must be Youth Members of the American Morgan Horse Association.
e Riders showing in UPHA Classes must be Members of the United Professional Horseman’s Association.
e Riders showing in the USEF Saddle Seat Medal must be Members of the United States Equestrian Federation.

Morgan

129  AMHA Hunter Seat Medal ........cccoevevevinieiecieceee, S35 e Fri Morn
68 Morgan Hunter Seat Equitation 17 & Under ................ S35 e Thurs Morn
147 Morgan Hunter Seat Equitation Championship............ G55 e Sat Morn
33 AMHA Saddle Seat Medal ........ccocuevveveieeeeeieeeeeree, S35 e Wed Eve
83 AMHA Western Seat Medal.......ccooceevveveenniieenieenieeenn, S35 e Thurs Morn
107 Morgan Western Seat Equitation ..............ccccceeeeninnnn. S35 e Fri Morn
162 Morgan Western Seat Equitation Championship.......... S55 ettt Sat Morn
Adult

102 UPHA Adult Challenge Cup .....ccocveevcieeeecieeeeeee e S35 e Thurs Eve
138 USEF Adult Saddle Seat Medal........occovvvevvveeievcreeeennee, S35 e Fri Eve
9 Saddle Seat Equitation Adult ........cccvevieeiieciieieeieee, S35 et Wed Morn

Junior Exhibitor

67 UPHA Challenge Cup 17 & Under .....ccccceevevveeeecieeeennns S35 e, Thurs Morn
118 USEF Saddle Seat Medal ..........ccccoovvvviiiiiiiii, S35 s Fri Morn
16 MHSA Saddle Seat Medallion 17 & Under.................... S35 et Wed Morn
143 GOOd HanNdS Class ceeeeeeeeeeee e s 83D e Fri Eve
46 Saddle & Bridle Pleasure Equitation Medallion............ 83D s Wed Eve
43 Saddle Seat Equitation 13 & Under ........ccccceeeeeeunnnneen. 83D e Wed Eve
40 Saddle Seat Equitation 14-17......ccccceevveccviiieeeeeeecireeen, 83D e Wed Eve
192 Saddle Seat Equitation Championship......ccccccoeeuvnnneenn. 555 e Sat Eve
Walk-Trot

15 WT Hunter Seat Equitation 11 & Under ....................... S35 e Wed Morn
123 WT Hunter Seat Equitation Championship................... G55 et Fri Morn
109 UPHA WT Challenge Cup 10 & Under.......ccccvveeeeeeennes S35 e Fri Morn
61 WT Saddle Seat Equitation 11 & Under......ccccceeeeeunnens S35 e Thurs Morn
148 WT Saddle Seat Equitation Championship ................... 31 S Sat Morn
81 WJ Western Seat Equitation 11 & Under...................... S35 e, Thurs Morn
157 WJ Western Seat Equitation Championship.................. S55 et Sat Morn



90
134
74
160
20
113

163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure

WT English Pleasure 11 & Under .......cccccvvveeeeeeeecnnnnenn. 533 T Thurs Eve
WT English Pleasure Championship........cccccccevecnnnnneenn. LYo1 T Fri Eve
WT Hunter Pleasure 11 & Under ........cooevvvvvveeeerieeeennne G35 e Thurs Morn
WT Hunter Pleasure Championship........cccccceeeeinnnnnenn. 33 T Sat Morn
WJ Western Pleasure 11 & Under ......cccoocveeeeniieeeenne. S35 e Wed Morn
WJ Western Pleasure Championship......cccccceevvecnnnnnenn. S55 et Fri Morn

Academy Division

Academy Driving Reinsmanship.......ccccccvvveeeeeeeecnnnnnen. S35 e Sat Aft
Academy WTC Adult Equitation.......ccccceveeveereeereeireenen. S35 e Sat Aft
Academy WTC Adult Horsemanship .......cccccceeeeeunnnneen. 533 TR Sat Aft
Academy WTC 11-17 Equitation .......cccccvvveveeeeeeccnnnneen, 533 T Sat Aft
Academy WTC 11-17 Horsemanship ......ccccceeeeeecnvnnnnn. 3 TR Sat Aft
Academy WTC 10 & Under Equitation.......cccccccecuuvnneeen. 53 TR Sat Aft
Academy WTC 10 & Under Horsemanship.................... 53 TR Sat Aft
Academy Equitation WT 11-17 ...ccveoveerieereeereecreecreenee, 3 T Sat Aft
Academy Horsemanship WT 11-17......cccccceeeeeevecnnnnnnn. 53 T Sat Aft
Academy Equitation WT 9 & 10......cceevveeriereereerecrrennenn, S35 et Sat Aft
Academy Horsemanship WT 9 & 10 .......cccceeeeevveeeennene, S35 s Sat Aft
Academy WT First Year Equitation .........cccceeevcvveeennnen. S35 et Sat Aft
Academy WT First Year Horsemanship.........cccccceeeuneee. 535 et Sat Aft
Academy Equitation WT 8 & Under.......ccccveeeeuveeeennene. S35 s Sat Aft
Academy Horsemanship WT 8 & Under ..........cueenn.eee. S35 e Sat Aft
Academy Equitation WT 8 & Under on Lead................. S35 e Sat Aft
Academy Horsemanship WT 8 & Under on Lead.......... S35 e Sat Aft
Academy Leadline Walk-Only .......cccceeveiieeeeiiieeecnnnnn. S35 e Sat Aft

CASH INCENTIVE DRAWINGS
$100 to be awarded at the end of every session.
You must be present to win!
AM Session will be drawn from the Owners and Riders
PM Session will be drawn from the Trainers



UPHA Chapter 5

National Equestrian Center—Lake St. Louis, MO
May 17-20, 2023 / Entry Deadline April 19, 2023
One Owner Per Entry Blank

MAIL ENTRIES TO:

Kelly McFaul
206 S Lark Ln

Wichita, KS 67209
ph: 316-650-2287 | fax: 316-462-0883
kellymcfa@aol.com

OFFICE USE | NAME OF HORSE REG # YR FOALED SEX BREED HEIGHT COLOR
RIDER/DRIVER/HANDLER CLASS CLASS CLASS CLASS CLASS ENTRY FEES
FEE FEE FEE FEE FEE $
RIDER/DRIVER/HANDLER CLASS CLASS CLASS CLASS CLASS ENTRY FEES
FEE FEE FEE FEE FEE $
OFFICE USE | NAME OF HORSE REG # YR FOALED SEX BREED HEIGHT COLOR
RIDER/DRIVER/HANDLER CLASS CLASS CLASS CLASS CLASS ENTRY FEES
FEE FEE FEE FEE FEE $
RIDER/DRIVER/HANDLER CLASS CLASS CLASS CLASS CLASS ENTRY FEES
FEE FEE FEE FEE FEE $
OWNER Total Class Fees
NAME Stalls @ $165
ADDRESS

CITY/STATE/ZIP

Tack Stalls @ $165

PHONE Office Fee @ $25 per horse
EMAIL Shavings @ $13 per bag

Grass Hay @ $13 per bale
TRAINER
NAME Box Seats @ $250 (8 seats)
ADDRESS Post Entry Fee @ $30 per horse

CITY/STATE/ZIP

PHONE

EMAIL

RIDER

NAME

ADDRESS

CITY/STATE/ZIP

RIDER

NAME

ADDRESS

CITY/STATE/ZIP

© KMcForms, All rights reserved

Sponsorships

TOTAL FEES

Sunday Arrival @ $45 per stall

Signature

ALL CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS WILL BE
CHARGED A 4% CONVENIENCE FEE

PAYMENT METHOD

3 Check 3 Credit Card
Acct #
Exp Sec Code
Billing Zip

Name on Card

Emergency Contact #

Stable With




OWNER, TRAINER AND ALL RIDERS AND COACH IF APPLICABLE MUST SIGN BELOW
No one under 18 may sign. If under 18, parent/guardian must sign

FEDERATION ENTRY AGREEMENT
By entering a Federation-licensed Competition and signing this entry blank as the Owner, Lessee, Trainer, Manager, Agent,
Coach, Driver, Rider, Handler, Vaulter or Longeur and on behalf of myself and my principals, representatives, employees and
agents, | agree that | am subject to the Bylaws and Rules of The United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. (the “Federation”)
and the local rules of the UPHA Chapter V Horse Show. | agree to be bound by the Bylaws and Rules of the Federation and of
the competition. | will accept as final the decision of the Hearing Committee on any question arising under the Rules, and agree
to release and hold harmless the competition, the Federation, their officials, directors and employees for any action taken un-
der the Rules.

| represent that | am eligible to enter and/or participate under the Rules, and every horse | am entering is eligible as entered. |
also agree that as a condition of and in consideration of acceptance of entry, the Federation and/or the Competition may use or
assign photographs, videos, audios, cable casts, broadcasts, internet, film, new media or other likenesses of me and my horse
taken during the course of the competition for the promotion, coverage or benefit of the competition, sport, or the Federation.
Those likenesses shall not be used to advertise a product and they may not be used in such a way as to jeopardize amateur
status. | hereby expressly and irrevocably waive and release any rights in connection with such use, including any claim to
compensation, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation. The construction and application of Federation
rules are governed by the laws of the State of New York, and any action instituted against the Federation must be filed in New
York State. See GR908.4
Release, Assumption of Risk, Waiver and Indemnification
This document waives important legal rights. Read it carefully before signing.

I AGREE in consideration for my participation in this Competition to the following:

I AGREE that “the Federation” and “Competition” as used herein includes the Licensee and Competition Management, as
well as all of their officials, officers, directors, employees, agents, personnel, volunteers and Federation affiliates.

I AGREE that | choose to participate voluntarily in the Competition with my horse, as a rider, driver, handler, vaulter, longeur,
lessee, owner, agent, coach, trainer, or as parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor. | am fully aware and acknowledge that horse
sports and the
Competition involve inherent dangerous risks of accident, loss, and serious bodily injury including broken bones, head injuries,
trauma, pain, suffering, or death. (“Harm”).

I AGREE to hold harmless and release the Federation and the Competition from all claims for money damages or otherwise
for any Harm to me or my horse and for any Harm of any nature caused by me or my horse to others, even if the Harm arises
or results, directly or indirectly, from the negligence of the Federation or the Competition.

| AGREE to expressly assume all risks of Harm to me or my horse, including Harm resulting from the negligence of the Fed-
eration or the Competition.

I AGREE to indemnify (that is, to pay any losses, damages, or costs incurred by) the Federation and the Competition and to
hold them harmless with respect to claims for Harm to me or my horse, and for claims made by others for any Harm caused by
me or my horse
while at the Competition.

I have read the Federation Rules about protective equipment, including GR801 and, if applicable, EV114, and | understand
that | am entitled to wear protective equipment without penalty, and | acknowledge that the Federation strongly encourages me
to do so while WARNING that no protective equipment can guard against all injuries.

If | am a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor, | consent to the child’s participation and AGREE to all of the above provi-
sions and AGREE to assume all of the obligations of this Release on the child’s behalf.

| represent that | have the requisite training, coaching and abilities to safely compete in this competition.

| AGREE that if | am injured at this competition, the medical personnel treating my injuries may provide information on my
injury and treatment to the Federation on the official USEF accident/injury report form.

BY SIGNING BELOW, | AGREE to be bound by all applicable Federation Rules and all terms and provisions of this entry
blank and all terms and provisions of this Prize List. If | am signing and submitting this Agreement electronically, | acknowledge
that my electronic signature shall have the same validity, force and effect as if | affixed my signature by my own hand.

Owner/Agent (mandatory) Trainer (mandatory-must be 18 or older) Rider/Driver/Handler 1 (mandatory)
Signature: Signature: Signature:
Print Name: Print Name: Print Name:

Rider/Driver/Handler 2 (if applicable) Rider/Driver/Handler 3 (if applicable) Coach (if applicable)

Signature: Signature: Signature:

Print Name: Print Name: Print Name:




